#### 505871631 01/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNA WILHELMINA WONDERGEM-BE BEST	07/18/2018
TIES VAN BOMMEL	07/18/2018
SIMON JACOBUS MARIA KUPPENS	07/24/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16632364

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-4916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-418-9187

Email: jo.cangelosi@signify.com **Correspondent Name:** SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V. Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 330** 

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P80262WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2017P80262WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2017P80262WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2017P80262WOUS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051551 FRAME: 0850** 505871631

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

having a place of busine	ss at High Tech Campus	ight, title, and interest in the following to Phil 45, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its vely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wh	successors, assigns, and legal
was filed on	us on, ha	ving a Serial Noonal Application No. PCT/EP2018/069290,	·······
therewith, based thereor provisionals divisions, c	, or claiming priority then ontinuations, continuations,	her United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and ans-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extended to any and all exists the contract of the co	all provisionals, non- ensions thereof, and the right to
•		officials in the United States and in any and a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of it	<del>-</del>
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assign	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all s tions and infringement actions, and do all oth nd maintaining patents on the foregoing inves	rightful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ive the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
July 18, 2018 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Anna, Wilhelmina WONDERGEM-	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	DE BEST Ties VAN BOMMEL	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

(print name here)

Simon, Jacobus, Maria KUPPENS

, Assignor

7750r 9000		re acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name ght, title, and interest in the following to Phili	
Access Method of the control of the control			
		15, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its	
representatives, including	any nominees (collectiv	ely "the Assignee") my/our invention for whi	ch an application:
is executed concurrent	lly herewith		
was executed by me/u	s on	*****************************	
was filed on	hav	ving a Serial No	14734
was filed on. 16 Jul 2	018, having an Internatio	onal Application No. PCT/EP2018/069290,	
and all rights in and to sai	d application, and all otl	ner United States, foreign and international pa	tent applications associated
		efrom including, but not limited to, any and a	
,	***	is-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exter	•
-		e right, title, and interest in and to any and all	
applications.		**************************************	
I/We authorize and reque	st that the Patent Office :	officials in the United States and in any and a	I foreign countries to issue
		the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of it	
legal representatives.	77 ALDRES GALLEGORY GROWN J. 1000	200 2 200 200 000 200 200 0000 0000 0000 0000	and the second second second second
2.2			
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable th	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	and interest to the fullest
extent. Upon request at t	he expense of the Assign	ee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all r	ightful oaths, testify in all
legal proceedings includi	ng patent prosecution ac	tions and infringement actions, and do all othe	er such acts which may be
necessary, desirable, or o	onvenient for securing a	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing inven	tion or for perfecting title
thereto in the Assignee.			
I/We certify that I/we have	ra tha full cight to ongoin	o tha abaya riabta	
bwe cemiy mar bwe na	e are rair right to conve	ine acove rights.	
	(-1		
**************************************	(sign name here)	Aura SS/Sb. Fraing ST/CB/TS TTS/TSS	A
Date	(print name here)	Anna, Wilhelmina WONDERGEM- DE BEST	, Assignor
Date S 1, X	(print name here)	Ties VAN BOMMEL	, Assignor
Date 10-07-18	<del>-</del>	- 792	-
Date	(print name here)	Simon, Jacobus, Maria KUPPENS	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051551 FRAME: 0852 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfer	the entire and exclusive righ	t, title, and interest in the following to Phi	lips Lighting Holding B.V.,
having a place of busine	ss at High Tech Campus 45,	5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its	successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, includin	g any nominees (collectivel	y "the Assignee") my/our invention for wh	sich an application:
is executed concurren	ntly herewith		
	us on		
		g a Serial No	(34(34))
was filed on. 16 Jul 2	2018, having an Internations	al Application No. PCT/EP2018/069290,	
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all other	United States, foreign and international p	atent applications associated
		om including, but not limited to, any and	
		in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exte	n são man
****		ght, title, and interest in and to any and all	
applications.		•	
		icials in the United States and in any and a	#
	it when granted, solely to the	e Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of i	ts successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.			
1/3Ma will neovida mwiay	e de clare et accionante	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title	condintegers to the fiftees
		Assignee to enjoy me toregoing right, the , I/we agree to execute all papers, take all	
	-	ns and infringement actions, and do all of	
		maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	· ·
thereto in the Assignee.	rootene un secuting au	mananaxe pacara on me taregoing mve	morror for perfecting time
thorough the characteristics.			
I/We certify that I/we ha	ive the full right to convey the	ne above rights.	
		•	
	(sign name here)		****
Date	(print name here)	Anna, Wilhelmina WONDERGEM- DE BEST	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ties VAN BOMMEL	, Assignor
018-7-24	Shew Kurner		
Date /	(print name held)	Simon, Jacobus María KUPPENS	, Assignor
		Comment of the contract of the	

Page 1 of 1

to

**RECORDED: 01/19/2020**